with Paragraph 3.06(1) of the Listing Requirements.

As at LPD, the public shareholding spread of the Company is approximately 18.25%.

The Board is mindful of the compliance with the public shareholding spread as required by the Listing
Requirements and will take into consideration the requirement when making any purchase of DXN
Shares pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

9. INTEREST OF DIRECTORS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND/OR PERSONS CONNECTED

The Directors, Substantial Shareholders and persons connected to the Directors and/or Substantial
Shareholders of DXN Group have no direct or indirect interest in the Proposed Share Buy-Back and/or
the resale of Treasury Shares, if any.

32

The proforma table below shows the equity interests held directly and indirectly in DXN by the Directors and Substantial shareholders of DXN as at LPD before and
after the Proposed Share Buy-Back:-

 Before Proposed Share Buy-Back After Proposed Share Buy-Back
After Proposed Share Buy-Back & full implementation of

ESOS

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Datuk Lim Siow Jin - - 3,390,465,105(1) 68.013 - - 3,390,465,105(1) 75.570 3,000,000 0.064 3,390,465,105(1) 71.972

Teoh Hang Ching 830,000 0.017 75,000(2) 0.002 830,000 0.018 75,000(2) 0.002 3,330,000 0.071 75,000(2) 0.002

Dato’ Lim Boon Yee 1,715,000 0.034 - - 1,715,000 0.038 - - 1,965,000 0.042 - -

Vibhav Panandiker - - - - - - - - - - - -

Datuk Noripah Binti Kamso 200,000 0.004 - - 200,000 0.004 - - 400,000 0.008 - -

Tunku Afwida Binti Tunku A.
Malek

-- - - - - - - - 200,000 0.004 - -

Stefan Heitmann - - - - - - - - 200,000 0.004 - -

Abraham Verghese A/L T V
Abraham

- - - - - - - - - - - -

Ong Huey Min - - 70,000(2) 0.001 - - 70,000(2) 0.002- 200,000 0.004 70,000(2) 0.001

Substantial Shareholders

LSJ Global Sdn. Bhd. 3,390,465,105 68.013 - - 3,390,465,105 75.570 - - 3,390,465,105(1) 71,972 - -

Gano Global Supplements
Pte. Ltd.

661,859,895 13.277 - - 661,859,895 14.752 - - 661,859,895 14.050 - -

Datin Leong Bee Ling - - 3,390,465,105(3) 68.013 - - 3,390,465,105(3) 75.570 - - 3,390,465,105(1) 71.972

Datuk Lim Siow Jin - - 3,390,465,105(3) 68.013 - - 3,390,465,105(3) 75.570 3,000,000 0.064 3,390,465,105(1) 71.972

KV Asia Capital Fund I L.P.   661,859,895(4) 13.277 - - 661,859,895(4) 14.752 - - 661,859,895(4) 14.050

KV Asia Capital Master

Fund I Pte. Ltd.

  661,859,895(4) 13.277 - - 661,859,895(4) 14.752 - - 661,859,895(4) 14.050

Notes:
(1) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholding in LSJ Global Sdn. Bhd. (formerly known as DXN Global Sdn. Bhd.) (“LSJ Global”), applying Section 8(4) of the Companies Act 2016. LSJ Global held

3,390,465,105 ordinary shares in the Company (“DXN Shares”) as at 31 May 2023, out of which 14,140,105 DXN Shares are held on trust for Datuk Lim Siow Jin and 1,254,500,000 DXN Shares are held
on trust for his spouse; Datin Leong Bee Ling.

33

(2) Indirect shares via spouse and /or children pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Companies Act, 2016

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholding in LSJ Global Sdn. Bhd. (formerly known as DXN Global Sdn. Bhd.) (“LSJ Global”), applying Section 8(4) of the Companies Act 2016. LSJ Globa l held